## ORDINANCE NO 370

AN ORDINANCE REPEALING ORDINANCE NO. 362, PASSED AND ADOPTED THE 19th DAY OF MAY, 1924, AND ENTITLED "AN ORDINANCE REPEALING ORDINANCE NO. 316, PASSED AND ADOPTED THE FIRST DAY OF MAY, 1922, AND ENTITLED "AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 1 OF ORDINANCE NO. 301, PASSED AND ADOPTED THE 26th DAY OF JULY, 1921, AND ENTITLED 'A BUILDING ORDINANCE AND ALSO CONCERNING THE STORAGE AND HANDLING OF GASOLINE AND AMENDING SECTION 1 OF ORDINANCE NO. 301, PASSED AND ADOPTED THE 26th DAY OF MAY, 1921, AND ENTITLED 'A BUILDING ORDINANCE AND ALSO CONCERNING THE STORAGE AND HANDLING OF GASOLINE."

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION:

Section 1. That Ordinance No. 362 passed and adopted the 19th day of May, 1924, and entitled, "An Ordinance repealing Ordinance No. 316 passed and adopted the First day of May, 1922, and entitled 'An Ordinance amending Section 1 of Ordinance No. 301, passed and adopted the 26th day of July, 1921, and entitled, 'A building Ordinance and also concerning the storage and handling of gasoline,' and amending Section 1 of Ordinance No. 301, passed and adopted the 26th day of May, 1921, and entitled, 'A building Ordinance and also concerning the storage and handling Ordinance and also concerning the storage and handling of gasoline" be and the same is hereby repealed.

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS 17th day of December, A. D. 1924.

/s/ W.G. Hirons

President of the Council

ATTEST: /s/ Fred A. Peck

City Clerk.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing ordinance was introduced and read at a regular adjourned meeting of the City Council of the City of Grand Junction, Colo., held on the 28th day of November 1924, and that the same was ordered published and was published in the Daily Sentinel, a Daily Newspaper published and in general circulation in said city, at least ten days before it's passage.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed the official seal of said city, this 16th day of December, A. D. 1924.

/s/ Fred A. Peck

City Clerk.